

W.P. (S) No.2793 of 2017

06/ 20.02.2020

The petitioner is claiming trained scale which was earlier granted to him but subsequently withdrawn. The respondents have come out with a case that petitioner is claiming trained scale on the basis of certificate issued by R.G. Polytechnic, Delhi. The said certificate on the enquiry done by District Superintendent of Education, Dumka was found to be forged certificate.

Let the respondent-State file a specific affidavit bringing on record the enquiry report against the petitioner regarding forged certificate issued by R.G. Polytechnic, New Delhi.

The petitioner may also file affidavit bringing on record any document showing genuineness of the said certificate.

Put up this case after three weeks.

[Dr. S.N.Pathak,J.]

P.K.S.