

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 2793 of 2017

Nav Kumar Mishra	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Others	...	...	Respondents

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Tiwary, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. None

08/06th February 2025

1. No one appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. It has been brought to the notice of this Court that the name of the State counsels, which appears in the cause list, are not in the panel of stigma.
3. Assisting Counsel Mr. Ajit Kumar who is assisting G.A.-V, namely, J. F. Toppo submits that G.A.-V will appear in this case to assist this Court.
4. Considering his submissions, let the name of G.A. –V be reflect in the cause list.
5. List this case after two weeks under the heading for “Admission”.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Aditi