

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2793 of 2017

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Tiwary, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III

--

09/07.10.2025 As requested by learned counsel for the State,
list this case on 14.10.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

7th October, 2025
jk